EN0H-1776GE23 R0122
Product Specification S
Linear Valve
Centra
DF..B..NI / DF..C..
2-Way Linear Valve PN16/PN25
Flanged, Pressure Balanced, Nodular Iron
heet • EN0H-1776GE23 R0122 • Subject to c

63
100
160
250
360
NI = Nodular iron
4 Product Specification Sheet • EN0H-1776GE23 R0122 • Subject to change
DF..B..NI / DF..C..  2-Way Linear Valve PN16/PN25 Flanged, Pressure Balanced, Nodular Iron
2-Way Linear Valve - Flanged
DF..B..NI
DF..C..
DN kvs-value Connection
Nominal
pressure
Description OS.-No.
15 0.4  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN15, PN16, kvs 0.4, nodular iron DF15B0.4NI
15 0.63  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN15, PN16, kvs 0.63, nodular iron DF15B0.63NI
15 1.0  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN15, PN16, kvs 1.0, nodular iron DF15B1.0NI
15 1.6  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN15, PN16, kvs 1.6, nodular iron DF15B1.6NI
15 2.5  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN15, PN16, kvs 2.5, nodular iron DF15B2.5NI
15 4.0  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN15, PN16, kvs 4.0, nodular iron DF15B4.0NI
20 6.3  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN20, PN16, kvs 6.3, nodular iron DF20B6.3NI
25 10  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN25, PN16, kvs 10, nodular iron DF25B10NI
32 16  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN32, PN16, kvs 16, nodular iron DF32B16NI
40 25  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN40, PN16, kvs 25, nodular iron DF40B25NI
50 40  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN50, PN16, kvs 40, nodular iron DF50B40NI
65 63  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN65, PN16, kvs 63, nodular iron DF65B63NI
80 100  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN80, PN16, kvs 100, nodular iron DF80B100NI
100 160  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN100, PN16, kvs 160, nodular iron DF100B160NI
125 250  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN125, PN16, kvs 250, nodular iron DF125B250NI
150 360  flanged PN16 2-way valve, flanged, DN150, PN16, kvs 360, nodular iron DF150B360NI
DN kvs-value Connection
Nominal
pressure
Description OS.-No.
15 0.4  flanged PN25 2-way valve, flanged, DN15, PN25, kvs 0.4, nodular iron DF15C0.4
15 0.63  flanged PN25 2-way valve, flanged, DN15, PN25, kvs 0.63, nodular iron DF15C0.63
15 1.0  flanged PN25 2-way valve, flanged, DN15, PN25, kvs 1.0, nodular iron DF15C1.0
15 1.6  flanged PN25 2-way valve, flanged, DN15, PN25, kvs 1.6, nodular iron DF15C1.6
15 2.5  flanged PN25 2-way valve, flanged, DN15, PN25, kvs 2.5, nodular iron DF152.5
15 4.0  flanged PN25 2-way valve, flanged, DN15, PN25, kvs 4.0, nodular iron DF15C4.0
20 6.3  flanged PN25 2-way valve, flanged, DN20, PN25, kvs 6.3, nodular iron DF20C6.3
25 10  flanged PN25 2-way valve, flanged, DN25, PN25, kvs 10, nodular iron DF25C10
32 16  flanged PN25 2-way valve, flanged, DN32, PN25, kvs 16, nodular iron DF32C16
40 25  flanged PN25 2-way valve, flanged, DN40, PN25, kvs 25, nodular iron DF40C25
50 40  flanged PN25 2-way valve, flanged, DN50, PN25, kvs 40, nodular iron DF50C40
65 63  flanged PN25 2-way valve, flanged, DN65, PN25, kvs 63, nodular iron DF65C63
80 100  flanged PN25 2-way valve, flanged, DN80, PN25, kvs 100, nodular iron DF80C100
100 160  flanged PN25 2-way valve, flanged, DN100, PN25, kvs 160, nodular iron DF100C160
125 250  flanged PN25 2-way valve, flanged, DN125, PN25, kvs 250, nodular iron DF125C250
Product Specification Sheet • EN0H-1776GE23 R0122 • Subject to change 5
DF..B..NI / DF..C..  2-Way Linear Valve PN16/PN25 Flanged, Pressure Balanced, Nodular Iron
Accessories
Overview associated actuators

1 Stem button assy
DN15 - DN150 ASV-SBA-2
2 Packing nut
DN15 - DN80 ASV-PN-5
DN100 - DN150 ASV-PN-6
3 Packing
DN15 - DN80 ASV-PAC-5
DN100 - DN150 ASV-PAC-6
4 O-rings
10 pcs. DN40 ASV-OR-1
10 pcs. DN50 ASV-OR-2
5 pcs. DN65 ASV-OR-3
5 pcs. DN80 - DN100 ASV-OR-4
5 pcs. DN125 - DN150 ASV-OR-5
5 Plug assembly
DN25, kvs 25 ASV-PA-4-25
DN40, kvs 40 ASV-PA-4-40
DN65, kvs 63 ASV-PA-4-63
DN80, kvs 100 ASV-PA-4-100
DN100, kvs 160 ASV-PA-4-160
DN125, kvs 250 ASV-PA-4-250
DN150, kvs 360 ASV-PA-4-360
Manufactured for
and on behalf of
Pittway Sàrl, Z.A.,La Pièce 4
1180 Rolle, Switzerland